
Total by 
location

Total by 
location

% change Total by 
location

Oct-18 Oct-17 from prior 
12 months

Nov 16 to 
Oct 17

Boise 134 0 2 1 17 154 8% 2% 1682
Coeur d'Alene 55 0 0 0 5 60 30% 5% 627

Moscow 5 0 0 0 1 6 -25% -3% 152
Pocatello 76 0 2 1 10 89 75% 5% 792

Twin Falls 32 0 0 1 4 37 23% 5% 343
Reopening 6 0 0 0 0 6

Total by chapter
Oct-18

% change 
from same month 

last year
Total by chapter

Oct-17
Total by chapter

Nov. 17 to Oct. 18
% change 

from prior 12 mo's 
Total by chapter
Nov 16 to Oct 17
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Filings    *= includes reopenings
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Ch 13Ch 12Ch 11Ch 9Ch 7Location

% change  
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month last 
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37 352308 0 4 3
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29% ###### 300% 200%
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Total by 
location

Nov 17 to 
Oct 18

1708
659
147
833

3%

361



% change % change
from same 
month last 

year

from 
prior 12 
months

Boise 1 1 0% 100%

Coeur d'Alene 0 2 -100% 75%

Moscow 0 1 -33% 0%

Pocatello 1 3 -67% 75%

Twin Falls 1 0 #DIV/0! -23%

Total 3 7 -57% 58%

Prev. 12 months 
Nov 16 to Oct 17Location Oct. 2018 Oct. 2017

90

13

57
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Adversary Statistics- District of Idaho - October 2018
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4

2

2035

7

2

Prev.12 months 
Nov 17 to Oct 18

36

Total by location Total by location



12 month YTD
Median Disposition
Time (in months)

Boise 129 0 0 0 11 140 5
Coeur d'Alene 54 0 0 0 4 58 3

Moscow 12 0 0 0 0 12 0
Pocatello 72 0 0 0 6 78 1

Twin Falls 25 0 1 0 3 29 0
Subtotal (by 

chapter) 292 292 292 292 292 317 9

Boise 1050 1087 Boise 52 47
Coeur d'Alene 583 584 Coeur d'Alene 10 8

Moscow 162 163 Moscow 1 1
Pocatello 641 643 Pocatello 37 36

Twin Falls 1 309 Twin Falls 6 7
Total 2437 2786 Total 106 99

Total 2018 BK Total 2017 BK
October filings October filings
Total 2018 AP Total 2017 AP
October filings October filings

352

3

278

7
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4 0 11 69 32 8

Ch 9 Ch 11 Ch 12 Adversary

Closings

Previous 
month

Current 
month

Location

Pending BK Cases by Location Pending AP Cases by Location

Location Previous 
month

Current 
month

Total by 
locationLocation Ch 7 Ch 13



Chapter 9
Pending Bankruptcy Cases by Chapter/Location

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho                                
October 2018

Chapter 7       Chapter 11

0

9

0

0

0

0

0

0

Boise

CDA

Moscow

Pocatello

Twin Falls

728

295

84

473

191

TOTAL 1771

0

11

5

25

Boise

Moscow

CDA

Pocatello

Twin Falls

TOTAL

Chapter 12       Chapter 13

Boise 7 Boise 343

Moscow 0 Moscow 79

CDA 0 CDA 289

Twin Falls 2 Twin Falls 111

Pocatello 5 Pocatello 154

2786TOTAL PENDING CASES

TOTAL 14 TOTAL 976



Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Total

2770 0 14 4 333 3121

Adversary Filings (2018)

Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Total

2728 0 10 3 345 3086

Adversary Filings (2017)

75

Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Adversary

2% ??? 40% 33% -3% -1%

Cases Filed
3798

11/1/2016 - 10/31/2017 3691

144

11/1/2017 - 10/31/2018

12 Month Filing Comparison (AP and BK Combined)

Pending Pro Se Cases

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION
Year-to-Date Filings (2018)

Year-to-Date Filings (2017)

Percentage Change from (2017)

74
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