Bankruptcy Statistics- District of Idaho Oct-18 Filings *= includes reopenings Total by location from same location Ch 7 Ch 9 Ch 11 Ch 12 Ch 13 Oct 18 Total by location

Oct-17
Total by chapter

Nov. 17 to Oct. 18 % change

from prior 12 mo's

Total by chapter

Nov 16 to Oct 17

3300

4%

3187

0

######

0

17

70%

10

5

0%

5

386

-2%

394

Filings *= includes reopenings											
Location	Ch 7	Ch 9	Ch 11	Ch 12	Ch 13	Total by location	% change from same month last	Total by location	Total by location	% change	Total by location
						Oct-18	year	Oct-17	Nov 17 to Oct 18	from prior 12 months	Nov 16 to Oct 17
Boise	134	0	2	1	17	154	8%	143	1708	2%	1682
Coeur d'Alene	55	0	0	0	5	60	30%	46	659	5%	627
Moscow	5	0	0	0	1	6	-25%	8	147	-3%	152
Pocatello	76	0	2	1	10	89	75%	51	833	5%	792
Twin Falls	32	0	0	1	4	37	23%	30	361	5%	343
Reopening	6	0	0	0	0	6					
Total by chapter Oct-18	308	0	4	3	37	352	27%	278	3708	3%	3596
% change from same month last year	29%	######	300%	200%	-3%	27%					
Total by chapter	238	0	1	1	38	278					

3708

3%

3596

Adversary Statistics- District of Idaho - October 2018									
Location	Oct. 2018	Oct. 2017	% change from same month last year	Total by location Prev.12 months Nov 17 to Oct 18	Total by location Prev. 12 months Nov 16 to Oct 17	% change from prior 12 months			
Boise	1	1	0%	36	18	100%			
Coeur d'Alene	0	2	-100%	7	4	75%			
Moscow	0	1	-33%	2	2	0%			
Pocatello	1	3	-67%	35	20	75%			
Twin Falls	1	0	#DIV/0!	10	13	-23%			
Total	3	7	-57%	90	57	58%			

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho Oct-18									
Closings									
Location	Ch 7	Ch 9	Ch 11	Ch 12	Ch 13	Total by location	Adversary		
12 month YTD Median Disposition Time (in months)	4	0	11	69	32		8		
Boise	129	0	0	0	11	140	5		
Coeur d'Alene	54	0	0	0	4	58	3		
Moscow	12	0	0	0	0	12	0		
Pocatello	72	0	0	0	6	78	1		
Twin Falls	25	0	1	0	3	29	0		
Subtotal (by chapter)	292	292	292	292	292	317	9		
Pending BK Ca	ses by Loc	ation			Pending AP (Sacas by Locas	tion		
1 chaing bix ca	Previous	Current			1 chung Ai	Previous	Current		
Location	month	month			Location	month	month		
Boise	1050	1087			Boise	52	47		
Coeur d'Alene	583	584			Coeur d'Alene	10	8		
Moscow	162	163			Moscow	1	1		
Pocatello	641	643	Pocatello		Pocatello	37	36		
Twin Falls	1	309	Twin Falls		6	7			
Total	2437	2786			Total	106	99		
Total 2018 BK October filings	352				Total 2017 BK October filings	278			
Total 2018 AP October filings	3				Total 2017 AP October filings	7			

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho October 2018								
Pending Bankruptcy Cases by Chapter/Location								
	Chapter 7	Chapter 9	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Chapter 11				
Boise	728	0	Boise	9				
CDA	295	0	CDA	0				
Moscow	84	0	Moscow	0				
Pocatello	473	0	Pocatello	11				
Twin Falls	191	0	Twin Falls	5				
TOTAL	1771	0	TOTAL	25				
	Chapter 12			Chapter 13				
Boise	7		Boise	343				
CDA	0		CDA	289				
Moscow	0		Moscow	79				
Pocatello	5		Pocatello	154				
Twin Falls	2		Twin Falls	111				
TOTAL	14		TOTAL	976				

2786

TOTAL PENDING CASES

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION									
Year-to-Date Filings (2018)									
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11	Chapter 12	Chapter 13	Total				
2770) (14	1 4	333	3121				
Adversary Fi	Adversary Filings (2018)								
74									
	Year-to-Date Filings (2017)								
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11	Chapter 12	Chapter 13	Total				
2728	3 0	10) 3	345	3086				
Adversary Fi	Adversary Filings (2017)								
75									
	P	ercentage Ch	nange from (2	2017)					
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11	Chapter 12	Chapter 13	Adversary				
2%	???	40%	33%	-3%	-1%				
12 Month Filing Comparison (AP and BK Combined)									
			Cases Filed						
11/1/2017 - 10			3798						
11/1/2016 - 10	0/31/2017		3691						
Pending Pro									